PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8093956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AFFIRIS AG IN LIQU	07/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HD IMMUNE GMBH	
Street Address:	MEDIA QUARTER MARX 3.2./1	
Internal Address:	MARIA JACOBI GASSE 1	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17520141	
Patent Number:	10406197	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

OBLON, ET AL. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	481560US-540139US-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN MURABITO
SIGNATURE:	/ELLEN MURABITO/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=#2 Confirmatory Assn#page1.tif source=#2 Confirmatory Assn#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 064478 FRAME: 0823** 508046802

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

The undersigned Assignor

Affiris AG in Liqu.
with company register no. FN240538h
Karl-Farkas-Gasse 22
1030 Wien, Austria

confirms to have assigned with all rights and obligations, including all priority rights derived therefrom and the right to patent in the same and in all other countries, with effective date from 12.7.2023 the patents and patent applications listed on the attached schedule to the undersigned Assignee

HD Immune GmbH
with company register no. FN605981z
Media Quarter Marx 3.2./1, Maria Jacobi Gasse 1
1030 Wien, Austria

Consequently, the Assignor agrees that the assignment is recorded at the respective Patent Offices and that the applications will be subsequently granted in the name of the new owner.

The counter-signed Assignee declares to have accepted the assignment with all rights and obligations, including the rights mentioned above. Assignee herewith agrees to the recordal at the respective Patent Offices and that the applications will be subsequently granted in its own name.

Mundiau 17.7.2c23

Affilis AGrin Liqu

by:

(Claus Schalper, liquidator)

(D) Stefan base managing director /

Ur. Lionel Wightman, managing director)

Place, Date

Place, Date

PATENT REEL: 064478 FRAME: 0824



SCHEDULE

Country	Appl. or Patent No.	Application date
Australia	no. 2015286604 (PAT)	10.07.15
Canada	no. 2954687 (APP)	10.07.15
EP	no. 15736494.4 (EP3166966)	10.07.15
New Zealand	no. 728041 (PAT)	10.07.15
US	no. 10406197 (PAT)	10.07.15
US	no. 17/520141 (APP)	10.07.15

RECORDED: 08/03/2023

PATENT

REEL: 064478 FRAME: 0825